



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8047 of 2025

Deepak

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Jigyasha Tripathi, Surendra Kumar
Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

List revised. None is present for the appellant. However, learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office report dated 3.11.2025, notice could not be served upon O.P. No.2 as he is not residing at the mentioned address for last two years.

Put up as fresh on 24.2.2026.

In the meantime, State may file objection/ counter affidavit along with custody certificate of the appellant. Learned AGA is also directed to file compliance affidavit regarding service of notice upon O.P. No.2.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

January 27, 2026

KK Patel